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f
PETITION FOR ZONING VAR!ANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ’7@—/"
i mm.h.tmmmem property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made  part hereof,
400, 1 to permit an accessory structure
hereby petition for 4 Variance from Section. S0R¢XESE XK X MACHRNINK BRIDRINER
cated outside
CEATEE)

B (3300

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimere County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimare County. for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical dificulty)

To meet the requirements of Section 400 would require the
garage to be located in an area subject to intensive flooding A

from storm runoff from adjoining apartments areas. b

See attached description

is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance adv

n, and further agree 1o and are to be bound by the zoning
County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County,

S

Address. = 05 Lt heys

b, Md._ 21207

Contradl purchaser

Address 211 v./ Joppa Ad., FPERROST

ORDERED 7y The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this___ __lst ________ _day
oPeomber | ~—- 195 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore Qounty mnpnpmympmd.mmmnpumhmn‘hmbdnnmw
Commissioner o Raltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
County, on the  5%h __________  day ol Jemery 1976 _, at 10315 0'clack
AN

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MAKYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

December 24, 1975

oL BLERH g Tonlog Dopnlunloners il . TNOORMRSN sz

¥ROM__ %il!iam 0. Fromm, Director of Planning

i for an Accessory Structure. (Garage).
Feiiiion £76-132-8 _for Variance g
Swmsnu;ntasr corner of Liberty Gardens Road and Bexhill Road.
Pet tioner - Foger T. Stultz and Helen E. Stultz

2nd District
HEARING  mMonday, January 5. 1976 (10:15 A.M.)

The staff of tre 0ffice of Planning and Zoning has revim? the
subject petition and has no comment to offer on this petition.

e L --/‘::,:J\_,
William D, Fromm
Girectar af Planning

WOF HEG: rw

Godrckens B4

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE :  BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
Southeast

corner of Liberty Gardens
Read and Bexhill Road, 2nd District i OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

ROGER T, STULTZ, Petitioner 1 Case No, 76-132-A
11881

_ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE _

Mr. Commissioner;
Pursuant to the authar ity contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County
d to notify

Charter, | hereby enter my in this p i You are

me of any hearing date or dates which moy be now or hereafter designated therefore,

and of the passage of ony preliminary or final Order in connection therewith,

Augustine J. Muller, Esquirs
S11 Wast Joppa Resd
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Varianes
SE/cornar of Liberty Gardens
Road and Bexhill Rosd -

2nd District

Roger T. Stults, ot ux -

Patitionsrs

NO. 76-132-A (em Ne. 98)

I hereby cerify that on this 22nd day of December, 1975, a copy of the foregoing
Order was mailed to Augustine J. Muller, Jr., Esquire, 511 West Joppa Rood, Towson,
Maryland 21204, Attomey for Petitioner.

Dear Mr. Muller;

:mmmmwwuum referenced matter.
Copy of sald Order is attached.

Very truly yours,

4

§. ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Commissioner

SED/scw

Attachments

ce: John W. Hesslan, I, Esquire
FPeople's Counsel

Item #98 (1975-1976)
Property Owner: Roger T. & Halen B, Stultz
2

Baltimore Gounty, Marglanh
Brpartment ©f Public Works
COUNTY QFFICE BUILDING
OWSON. MARYLAND 21204
teroaw of Eaginarving »

FLLEWORTH W BivER. B, £ Coiny January 2, 1976

Page
January 2, 1976
Storm Drains: (Cont'd)
The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent)
to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, especially by
the concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem which may result, due

to improper grading or improper installation of drainage facilities, would ba the
ful. bility of the i .

Hater and sanitary Sewer:
Public water supply and sanitary seworage are serving this property.

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Ke: Item #98 (1975-1976)
Property Ownor; Roger T. & Helen E. Stultz
M/E cor. of Bexhill & Liberty Gardens Roads
Existing Zoning: D.R, 5,5
Proposed Zoning: Variance from Sec. 400.1 to permit
an accessory structure (garage) on a cormer lot to be
located outside of the third of the lot farthest
removed from both streets.
Bo. of Acres: 240 x 120 pistrict: 2nd

Very truly yours,

Chief, Bureau of Engineering
END: EAM: PWR: 55

ce:  J, Trenner
D. Grise
R. Covahey (Oakview Apts.)

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject item,

Highways

Liberty Gardens Road, an existing County road, is proposed to be improved in the
near future as a 40-foot closed section roadway on a G60-fox = right-of-way (55-foot
minimum in the vicinity of the properties east of Beshill Road). Any additional
highway right=of-way widening, sight distance fillot, and revertible casements for
slopes as necessary will be required in connection with any grading or building permit
application. Purther information may be obtained from the Paltimore County Bureau of
Engineering; the submitted plan must be revised accordingly.

L-NE Key Sheet
17 WW 25 Pos. Shaet

Bexhill koad, an existing County road, is improved with dual 24-foot closed section
roadways on an BO-foot right=of=way at this location.

Sediment Control:

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings downstream
of the property. A grading pemit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, including .
the stripoing of top soil.

Sterm Drains:

This property is subjected to flooding as indicated on the submitted plan.
brovisions for accommodating storm water or drainage are contemplated in conjunction
with the future highway improvements for Liberty Gardens Road, whish when completed,
are expected to eliminate the flooding of this property,

VAL BT

USTINE 1 MULLER

DESCRIPTION _

FROPERTY OF

fioger T. & Helen B. ruir
Ba inning for the same st the eastermuet o' eraection of {barty
Gardans snd Bexhill Roads in the 2nd. Election District of Baltimere County,
Maryland and running thence birding on the ssstermust «ide of wajn | iberty
Gardens Road N 45° E 120 fest, therce leaving ssid road and rnrirg an
right angle thereto 5 457 & 240 feet thence S 45° k150 feet 10 « e
eastermost olde of Bexhill Road, thenca binding ¢ v said Bexhill Road

N L5° 4 240 faet to the beginming. Being the proparty of Roger T. and
Helen E.Stultz, recorded among the lond records of Baltisors County i
Liver W@B 2041, Folic 157 ard known &3 3405 Liberty Gardens Foad,

&«‘r’

BALTIMORE COUNTY

ZONING PLANS

ADVISORY COMMITTEE

PETITION AND SITE PLAN

EVALUATION COMMENTS




Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the sbose Fetition

and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts Lhat strict compliance with

the Baltimere County Zoviog Regulations would result in practical difficulty and

unreasonable bardship upon the Petitioners, the Yariance should be has

ng that by r n of the granting

Appe;

adversely affecting the health, safety, and gene lfare of the community,

the Variance to pernul an accessery siructure (parage) on a corner lot to be

located outside of the third of the lot farthe

"L hi granted.

Oi’dct. subject to the approval of a

“flte plan by the Department of Public

Works and the Office of Planning and Zoning.
n;uzsnanlrnl.hedm-ﬂnn-nl. posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reasonof. ... =R ,

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

. 197 ___ that the above Variance be and the same Is hereby DENIED,

Baltimore County Fire Department

4 Austin Deitz
Chiat

Towson. Maryland 21204

¥i3-Tat0

Offics of Flanning and Dning
Baltimore County Office Bullding
Towssn, Heryland 2120k

Attention: Fr. Jack Dillon, Chairman
o Zoning Advisory Commdttes

Re: Property Ownert Roger T. & Helen E. Stultz
Location: HE/T of Baxhill & Liberty Gardens Roads
Ttem Mo, 34 Zoning Agends  November 25, 1975

Gentlemen:
‘erenced. propert; gurveyed by this
L est, the reft ed .y has been e
Mm’?:n:ieti:{w:gmuu I’ulcw nmarked with an "x" are ?plch.m:u;:ty ruqul'
to be corrected or Incorporated kto the final plans for P!

be
{ ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are requirsd ard mﬂ.}.

=nt. t intervals of feet along an ke
t?n:nﬁa:.".:e with Baltimers Gounty Standards as published by the

Departnent of Public Works.

( ) 2. A sacond neana of vehicle mccess is required for the site.
( ) 3. The venicle dead-end condition shown st

S th ximum alles e .
( ) L. The site shall be made to comply with all mpplicable ;;?-u of the .
- Fire Preventisn Code prior to occupancy or beginming thuﬂpdwta dons,
G I e e ot e ot Toe Tatsonah Fire Frotection
3 5 all mpl e re
Eztiuﬂtn ;tu'.durd Ho. 101 "The Life Safety Code”, 1970 Edition prior

to occupAncy,

() €. Site plans are approved as -rswn.

fxx} 7. The Fire Prevention Fureau has oo comments st this time.

= ot rd 4
Hoted an ~ o

Reviewer, /__Approved: - 2
anning t Chief N
Pl Group heting Deputy 7

Special Inspection Division Fire Prevention Bureau

e

county
department o raffic encinesring
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

(301) 494. 3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTOR

December 4, 1975

Mr. 5. Eric DiMenna
Zoning Commissioner
County 0ffice Buibing
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 98 - ZAC - November 25."1?15 gt
Py rty Owner: Roger T. & en E. Stultz
Lom;ln:: ME/C of Bexhill & Liberty Gardens Rd.s
Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5

Teem 98
PLANNING & ZONING

ropo: ing: Var. from Sec. 400.1 to permit an accessory structure
. i a (g:rlgsj on a corner lot to be located outside of the

third of the lot farthest removed from both stects
No. of Acres: 240 X 120
District: 2nd

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Mo traffic engineering problems are anticipated by the requested

variance to permit an aceessory structure on a corner lot to be located In
the outside third o the lot,

Very truly yours,

Michael 5. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate

M5F:nc

{

BALTI

CTONTY GEPICE BUTLoteG
LU W, Chosapears Aremun
Tewsan, maryland 21200

Chaieman "0

Lo ]
TORING ADNIISTHATION
REALTH BEFARTMENT

DUEEAY GF
FINE FREVERT 108
UEPATMENT OF
TRAFFIC PNGINEERING
BTATE RYGHMRY
AIINISTRATION
UKEAD oF
ERGIREERING
PEIECT AND
BEVELGPMINT PLANNING
CTMISEI0N
BOAKD OF LDOCATION

SITICE or THY
MUTLDINGE ENGIREER

County Of
Towson, M
Dear Mr.

Kovember

THD:d1se

Franklin ¥. logans

botimons county

depariment
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DOMALD J. ROOP. M.D., M P.H,
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

December 23, 1975

. Augustine J. Muller, Esq.
511 W. Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Variance Petition
Item 98

Roger T. & Helen E. Stultz -
Petitioners

Dear Mr. Muller:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has
reviewad the plans submitted with the above
roferenced petition and has made an on site field
inspection of the property. The following comments
are a result of this review and inspeetion.

These comme are not i to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a written report
with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
as to the sppropri of the zoning.

The subject property is located on the
northeast corner of Bexhill and Liberty Gardens .
Roads, and is currently improved with a single family
dwelling.

The petitioner is requesting a Variance to
permit an accessory structure {garage) to be located
outside of the rear third of the lot farthest removed
from both streets,

This property abuts to the north single family
residences along its rear property line, acros:
Bexhill Road, and across Liberty Garden Road.

The petitioner's plan indicates®an” area
subject to flooding. Field inspection revealed this

December 8, 1975

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

fice Building
aryland 21204

DiNenna:

Comments on Item #98 Zoning Advisory Committee M
25, 1975, are as follos: 4 e

Property Owner: Roger T. & Helen E. Stultz

Location: NE/C of Bexhill & Liberty Gardens Rds.

Existing Zoning: p.R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Sec. 400.1 to permit an
accessory structure (ga ) on a corner
lot to be located outside of the third of

the lot farthest removed from both -
No. of Acres: 240 x 120 streets
District: 2nd

Public water and sever are existing.

Very truly yours,

2
Thomas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU oF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

WILLIAM D, FROMM

Augustine J. Muller, Esq.
Re: Item 98
Pa

December 23, 1975 b

situation to exist, apparently as a result of improper
storm drainage facilities, located along Liberty Gardens
Road in conjunction with the apartment development.

The petitioner shauld note with particular interest
the comments of the Bureau of Engineering.

This petition is accepted for filing on the date of
the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of the hearing
date and time, which will be held not less than 30, nor
more than 90 days after the date on the filing certificate,
will be fc-warded to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

Fradl 7 png”
FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR.

Chairman, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee

PTH:JD
Enclosure

batimors county

woflice of planning and roning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
30114843211

December 4, 1975

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Boltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Deor Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on Item #98, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, November 25, 1975, are os follows:

Property Owner: Roger T. and H len E. Stultz

Location: NE/C of Boxhill and Liberty Gordens Rood

Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5
Zoning: Varionce from Sec. 400, 1 to pemit an accessory structure (garage) on o
corner lot to be located outside of the third of the lot farthest removed from Lorh
streets

No. of Acres: 240 x 120

District: 2nd

This office has reviewed the subject petition ond offers the following comments. These comments
are not intended fo indicate the oppropriateness of the zoning in question, but are 1o ossure thar
all parties are mode awore of plans or problems with regord to development plans that may hove a
bearing on this petition,

This plan has been reviewed end there ore no site=plonning factors -equiring comment .

Very truly yours,

ol / 4 i 4
M L1 d by

John L. Wimbley

Planning Specialist 11

Project and Developmert Planning
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Pe e bs, & 0399

TOWSON, MD.......°
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

a weekly printed

and published In Towson. Ball ‘County, Md.,

9.75.

Cost of

Admuary.__

........... 18.7%_, the B9 publication
appearing on the____ 13t _ dayof.. ____ Decembec . ______

Manager.

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towson, Maryl

Re: Item
Property
Location:
Proposed

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date:

November 24, 1975

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zonling Commissionar
Baltimore County Gffice Bullding

and 21204
Z.A.C. Meoting of: November 25, 1975

8
Owner: Roger T. § Helen I. Stultaz
NE/C of Pexhill & Liberty Cardens fids.

Prasent Zoning: D.R. 5.5

Zoning: Variance from Sec. 400.1 to permit an Accessory
structure (garage) on a corner lot to be lacated
outside of the third of the lot farthest removed

from both streets.

® /- _C,a;u. J6- 1327

S DaraRTIT 07 At resn oy PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
Y - wall Map Q+iginal Duplicate Fracing 200 Shaet
FUNCTION Fore [ by [ dore | o | dare [ oy [dote [ by | dove | br |
Descriptions checked and |
Votmee,  marmdec. 26,0975 mpe n
VhpAvce, Ry SN N N S {
ohre. Petition number added to
- P et outline . | b
S f1gerry Carbews [, pop e . |
e vins Denied |
Giikvews T, B N
SRR Granted by
7€, BA, CZ, CA
Revised Plans:
Reviewnd h”#-_w Change in outline or description '!..-»-
Previous case: Map # o

Diztrict:

W Sml

. EMBLIE PABKS, saimaen:
T L T —
AL AOBEET L AEANCY

No. Acres:

Dear Mr. DiNen:a:

2nd
240 x 120

Bo bearing on student population,

Very truly yours,

l Lot fror

¥, Nick Petrovich.,
Fleld Represantative.

MAREUS M BET r
JOSERE b prGEwAN e
ALvin LORECK MBS WIELABE K WiERE

HORHUS B WHEELER. sumim st

ARD WiLLAME,

0w, TRACEY. Vi

7L - 131 _A

OFFICE OF
= THE
W aromsvnf] ML 1D S
CATONSVILLE, MD. 21228 Dec. 18, 1975

THIS 15 TO CERTIFY, that the annexed adverrisement of

Fetition for s Variance- Hoger T. Otulfs

o was inseried in THE CATONSVILLE TIMES. o weebly newspoper pib

umty, Warvlaud. aoce 4 work fn one

lishea in Balrimore

oaoooones weeka belone the Sthbe of Jar. 1976, that oo say,

the same was isected o the issues of Dec. 18, 1975,

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * thig [37#_ day of

Now. 1975, Filing Fee $_ 2500 . Received

eck
_\fcm
Other

7B ric D. a,
Zoning Commissioner
Petitioner 37 LT Z Submitted by Ak =2
Petitioner's Attorney - Reviewed by

g -/ DT S (-

* This is not to
assignment of .":.::fﬁ;”é’:f:‘f 48 acceptance of the Petition for

W78 TE s

Ll 8 2rtha 13

VALIGATION O SIGNATURE 6 CASHIER



